|  | 03-14                   | -2003   | Attorney Docket  | t No. 20063P-12.1                             |
|--|-------------------------|---|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 03-01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  |                         |   |  | . Department of Comm<br>atent and Trademark C |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔   | 10238                   | •   | <b>V V</b>   | <b>.</b>                                      |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F<br>1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br><u>Smartpipes, Incorporated</u>  | 3. 2.03                 | 2. Name and add   | ched original documents<br>ress of receiving party<br>ipes, Incorporated |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  | 🗌 Yes 🛛 No.             | Internal Addres   | s:   | <u> </u>                                      |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                         | Street Address  | : 565 Metro Place So   | outh, Suite 300                               |
| 🗋 Assignment   | Merger                  |   |  | ZIP: <u>43017</u>                             |
| Security Agreement   | Change of Name          |   | 0.0.0.0. <u>0.110</u>  | 2   |
| Other: Change of Address   |                         | Additional names a  | and addresses attach   | ied? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No                               |
|  |                         |   |  |   |
|  |                         |   |  |   |
| Execution Date: November 15,2002   |                         |   |  |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)   | ).                      |   |  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with  | h a new application, t  | he execution date of t  | he application is:   |   |
| A. Patent Application No(s): 10/219,09   | 6                       | B. Patent No(   | s):  |   |
|  |                         |   |  |   |
|  | Additional numbers at   | ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 N  | o  |   |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom con<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>  | espondence              | 6. Total number of  | f applications and pat   | tents involved 1                              |
| Name: Ardeshir Tabibi<br>TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP<br>Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor<br>San Francisco, California 94111-3834 |                         | 7. Total fee (37 Cl   | FR 3.41):  | \$40.00                                       |
|  |                         |   |  | + <u></u>                                     |
|  |                         |   |  |   |
| (650) 326-2400   |                         |   | rized to be charged to   | o deposit account                             |
|  |                         | 8. Deposit accoun   | t number: <b>20-1430</b>   |   |
|  |                         |   |  |   |
|  |                         | Attach duplicate cop  | y of this page if paying I   | by deposit account)                           |
|  | DO NOT US               | E THIS SPACE  |  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, a<br>document.  | the foregoing is true a | and correct and any a   | ttached copy is a true   | of copy of the original                       |
| Ardeshir Tabibi  | - Al                    | MAK -   | 3/4  | 5/03  |
| Name of Person Signing<br>Atty, Reg. No. 48,750  |                         | Signature   |  | Date  |
| Total num  |                         | cover sheet, attachment   |  |   |
| Mail docume<br>/2003 ECOOPER 00000222 201430 10219096<br>P6022 <sup>69752 v1</sup> 40.00 CH  | issioner of Patents and | n <b>required cover sheet</b><br>I Trademarks, Box Assi <u>c</u><br>n, D.C. 20231 | information to:<br>inments   |   |
| /  | 1                       |   |  |   |
| /  |                         |   |  |   |
|  |                         |   | D 4 7 7  |   |

PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0438

,

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

# 1. Particulars of assignment

A copy of an assignment against the below patent is enclosed.

| Patent No.: |                  | Issued:     |                 |
|-------------|------------------|-------------|-----------------|
| Serial No.: | 10/219,096       | Filed       | August 13, 2002 |
| Recorded:   | August 13, 2002  | Reel/Frame: | 013212/0430     |
| Inventor:   | Beadles, Mark A. | Docket No.: | 20063P-12.10US  |

# Old name of assignee 2.

The old name of the assignee is

### 3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is

# 4. Proof of name change

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached Certificate of the Secretary of State of showing the name change.

### Old address 5.

The old address for the assignee is shown to be: 555 Twin Dolphins Drive, Suite 650 Redwood City, California 94065

# New address 6.

Please record the following new address for the assignee in all the assignments: 565 Metro Place South, Suite 300 Dublin, Ohio 43017

# Payment of fee 7.

Please charge Deposit Account 20-1430 the sum of:

\$ 40.00

Please charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 20-1430.

This sheet is submitted in triplicate.

Reg. No.: 48,750

Tel. No.: 650-326-2400 650-326-2422

PA 3269697 v1

Signature of Attorney

Ardeshir Tabibi Type or print name of attorney

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834

> PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0439

**RECORDED: 03/12/2003**